502310100 04/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hadasit Medical Research Services & Development Ltd.	04/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yissum Research and Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd.	
Street Address:	Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus	
Internal Address:	Givat Ram POB 39135	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@langer-ip-law.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD LANGER c/o SHIBOLETH YISRAELI ROB

Address Line 1: 1 PENN PLAZA-SUITE 2527
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Langer
Signature:	/EDWARD LANGER/
Date:	04/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_April_2013#page1.tif

OP \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 030211 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HADASIT LTD., ASSIGNORS, have received 50% of the rights to an invention entitled MEDICAL IMAGING METHOD AND SYSTEM for which a US Patent Application No. 11/910,271 was filed on October 1, 2007; and PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2006/000424 was filed on April 4, 2006 which claims benefit of US Provisional No. 60/667,788 filed on April 4, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD. an Israeli corporation having offices at The Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, POB 39135, Jerusalem 91390, Israel, ASSIGNEE, owners of 50% of the rights to said invention pursuant to an assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 026185/0122, on April 27, 2011, is desirous of obtaining the remaining 50% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell and assign to each of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for industrial property protection which may hereafter he filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of Priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date: 3/4/2013

Signature:

Name:

DI. EINAT ZISMAN

CEO

Hadasit Medical Research Services

Hadasit Ltd. POB 12000 Jerusalem 91120 Israel

PATENT

REEL: 030211 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 04/14/2013